1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
BE—-AHA—NR—-Ovs IDyv

MO-3304E-oe4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
EECARHA—N—Ov s3Iy

MO-3314E-BEs

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
aAREEREIL Y

MO-3316E-bE4

PARTS LIST

29322609

No.1252-04




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) " %" mark.o.o.. means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the detalls of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2Y 701" e refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qiy” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of pans required.
< "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lings on the Figures Indicate assembly parts.

N=YYRRNZHBIKELT
1. " EE" BoiSH
DI = IV FEOA—Y 7y S ICHELTSEERShcBREERL 7.
ZEARE" EEEGUYR M 2BELTEEW,
2101 e A—UFO" ER” OWBEESBLTEEW,
2. BHo¥r, BRERL, 01 25F508EIE, BY (BA-tL) 2RLET,
3. #EBHD () 1. HFRAEEBRLTVSTFHRTHICLABHRLET.
4 ASAIR-YO — — — — — B, HRTHIZLERELET,



CONTENTS

A 7.4
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONER TS .. . it iire st i craans 1
HRER - ShEEpHLR
2, CRANKSHAT T COMP ON N TS .. i ittt it st anis s e aar s e aras s 3
EHBAR
3. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAF T COMPONEN TS i et sttt car i eani e 5
§HER B EI G
4. PRESSER FOO D COMPONEN T B(1) o ittt ittt ettt e e tie i rse e ttaeainranansens 7
ARG (1)
5, PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(Z) ..ot ttttt it itette e iee et tie e iae e iareiaeairaeainans 9
ARG (2)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN T B(L) . ittt e e irii e s raai et e erarnaaensans 11
HAUBER (1)
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) .......o0vveviinnnn e ettt 13
EUBRER (2)
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO—=3816) ...ttt iiteranarsrinnnarnnens 15
ZERNV-EE (MO—-3316H)
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ... ....... .o it e e 17
EN—2N T — NG
10. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN T S .. it it ittt e et c et aaranienrenes 18
HAETHE
11. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONEN TS .. ..ttt ittt crrstnneaasnaanannas 21
FETHEI R
12, KNI COM P ONEN T .. i i it i tra st iataeraae e ieastreneatnarsananeaanaeas 23
A AEH
13. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONEN TS ... o it itieate vt i e renernans 25
HERF - TNEGR
14 FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... it e c st erenaineenns 27
AT ~ TR
16. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS . ... ittt iitaraneanas e 29
SRILFEBR
16. NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS ... it iiiiaeii i i e, 31
EHEEME
17, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS . ittt it ittt e v e ar st araranseanann s 32
B SRR
18.LIST INFOMATION OF CHANGE .. ... . it i ettt it er e aeas 33
EHEHFHY R b
NUMERICAL IN D E X O PAR TS . ... ittt ittt e s ettt aatntsaaraaannnrnarens 35

e




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BB - SLEBGR




REF.KO  NOTE _ _PARTRO. . DESCRIPTION .. S S U >
1 124-00107 SIDE COVER Y2AVIN - 1
2 124-00206 SIBE COVER GASKET VIRVEN -N y%Y 1
3 124-00306 UPPER COVER FLAN ~ i
4 124-00404 UPPER COVER GASKET DIIN - 2R 1
5 124-00503 01L SIGHT WINDOW Fa-2730 4 1
[ TZ3-U0R02 FEED RECHANTSH COVER TN T
7 124-00701 GASKET AU TAN 9%y 1
3 124-00890 LOOPER COVER BRACKET R LR T £ A 1
9 124-00809 LOOPER COVER B-h* -hn - 1

10 124-91006 LOOPER COVER STOPPER A <hA ~pta{ Thynt ~ )
T T24-0T106 GUIDE PLATE [ T WA ST T
12 124-01204 PRESSER PLATE LRI T s o 20 1
13 124-01303 PRESSER SPRING LRI TR 3 5 458 1 1
14 124-91402 HINGE PIN AR I 5 A o 1
15 124-01501 LOOPER COVER SPRING b-h* N N 1
16 TZA-TTE00 CLOTH WASTE THVER STUFFEK TIIT IR —AFA R~ T
17 124-01717 CLOTH PLATE SII' COVER R4 433307 - 1
iB 02 124-83004 CLOTH WASTE COVER RN Bt - H
19 124-02764 CLOTH PLATE COMPL. AIG 4FIT D i
20 124-02806 ECCENTRIC BUSHING R ANV I5a 1
77 TH4-0E0% CLOTH PLATE SPRIRG V2 TIT I T
22 (13} 124-§3202 CLOTH WASTE COVER SRS L H
13 124-93259 CLOTH PLATE COVER COMPL. FEE 3Ry TR SN 1
24 124-09008 COVER FAGLITIT 8 1
26 124-09198 GASKET FaIVRITIIEN 95y 1
75 [21-TI004 RUBBER CUSWION FIE{2VIR -0 & 3
27 124-03309 CLOTH WASTE COVER, LEFT RAPR I - (k5 ) 1
28 124-93507 EYE GUARD COVER BASE ARD BN -2 4 H
29 iH 124-03705 EYE GUARD COVER ARz b - 1
30 124-03804 EYE GUARD COVER BASE COLLAR AT AN -3 {AF- 13
k3 TZ4-T3003 EYE GUART TOVER BASE RUSHING AET AN -E {7 791 T
32 124-04060 BOLT yFARE b 4
13 124-04109 &1L RESERVOIR 7Ry 1
34 124-04208 011 RESERVOIR GASKET 7738 AN IRV 1
15 124-04307 BELT COVER AT LA - ]
16 TZ4-0R307 BELTCOVER B ATRNAAT-B T
37 124-04408 THROAT PLATE RETAINER LEEL S 5 1
38 124-04505 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE {R3F{2 ) 2
38 03 124-05403 THREADING DIAGRAM s 1
40 04 124-05502 THREADING DIAGRAK {rba3e 1
a1 T TZA-TH607T THREADTRG DTAGRAN EIRYEES T
42 01 124-05700 THREABING DIAGRAY LRy 1
43 CH-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL,,3 (SMALL). FUE yFat A 3{¥a9) 1
44 100-04109 GROUND MARK Pgup3-2 1
45 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SFAL kA Fai{-A4(186) i
L] SH-qU4T055-8F SURER FA YT B4 L=IT B
47 3106-07107 BUSHING D PLUG TAZAD ALY 1
48 3106-19508 SCRER [ 75 8
49 SH-4040855-SP SCREW Far iz 5
58 SH-1040801-SF SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8§ 3333 M4X0.7 L=8 1
BT J10- 3 AT AR GIT BB T
52 SY-4041055-8P SCREW Fa 3 M4 L=10 3
53 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 1=4 FARY i
54 SH-40406556-SP SCREW ¥4 L=6 Fatay ¥4 L=6 1
55 310-18905 SCRER Fa 3y 1
F6 SE-I0A0E55-SF SCREW B4 L=6 FATIFF R4 L=6 )
57 SK-4040655-SP SCREW ¥4 1=0 Far33¥ M4 L=6 2
58 §8-2090526- SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 THEFLY 9/64-40 L=5 i
59 NS-6080310-SN NUT 8/64-40 BIA2YY B/84-40 1
50 SH-4040655-5P SCRER M4 L=5 Fat33% M4 L=6 2
31 TTI-UeI03 CLOTH PLATE HIRGE SHAFT COLLAR ErAT PR T
62 SH-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 RAZY M3 L=3 1
83 WZ-0420350-XP DISC SPRING 70 % 2
64 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FARY H4 L=6 1
55 SY¥-6040800-5P SCREW (&2 2
i3 WF-T430800-50 WASHER 9 ¥5¥ & % af 5k Bd 2
67 SM-4£040655-SP SCREW ¥4 L=5 A 333 M4 L=6 3
68 WP-0430800-SP WASHER M4 L3RR o A9k M4 3
69 SM-4040655-8P SCREW ¥4 L=§ At 233 M4 L=6 2
70 310-15308 SCREW P IR i
7T WZ-UBE0362-K0 WAVEL WASHER 8. 5XIZ.5X0.3 FIF 5§ ¥ 8, 5K1275X0.3 1
72 SH-8030500-8N SCREW M3 L=5 v33y ¥3 L=5 2
73 310-11505 WASHER (20 1
74 310-08103 NUT 77039h 4
75 310-11208 WASHER YFINE MY I 4
76 SIT-14103 SUREW MIET T
77 RO-1082401-90 RUBBER RIKG oy 1
78 SH-4051655-SP SCREW ¥5 L=16 a3yt MG L=lf 2
78 316-26008 SCREW 23y 2
80 310-24)02 SCREW DFAZpIRY 2
B WP-03 20501750 WASHER 153 MR ERL R K] Z
82 SH-2040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 hAEY 2
a3 SH-4040855-5P SCREW Fat Ay 6
84 319-07008 RUBBER PLUG bAEY 1
85 02 310-07206 RUBBER PLUG bALY 1
56 3TO-07107 BUSHIRG T PLUG DABETAEY T
87 02 310-07008 RUBBER PLUG Ay 1
-1 SM-4061255-5p SCHEW W6 l=12 Fa" 33 U6 L=12 1
89 RO-2182401-00 RUBBER RING onyy i
§0 WiP-03430800-8D WASHER ¥4 EIE R R Th Avh 4 3
o1 SIG-T5T0 SCHEW 5233 3
92 02 124-03606 EYE GUARD COVER AR AN - 1

KOTE (#8) 4l....FCR M0O-3316 ¥0-3316/8

62....FOR M0-3304,3314 ¥0-3304,33148
03,...FCGR 40-3304 HO-330418
04,...FOR M0-3314 HO-33148



2. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
FEHBIR




REF. N0 _ NOTE = PART RO, . _ .. DESCRIPTION _____ ____. LIS S S Gty _
1 124-10015 CRANKSHAFT yay y 1
2 124-10106 HAND WHEEL B AZT 3R (B) I
3 124-10205 HAND WHEEL A NI RN(A) 1
4 124-10353 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, ay FRFANIT(F3) i
5 124-10304 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLAR Y2y FRIANGY (1)
6 124-10403 BEARING SUPPORT PLATE NN SR TR 2L (1
7 310-04104 CRANKSHAFT BEARING YAy pa YO (2)
8 124-10502 BFARING RECEIVIG PLATE INSS VLA L PE (1
9 310-12909 WASHER IFIFIVYIY (2)

10 SH-6040800-SP  SCREW S50 (3)
11 RO-4973501-00  RUBBER RING oyvy D
12 124-10601 OIL SHIELD yay ryv %y i
13 124-1G700 BEARING RETAINER A TUGS AT 1
14 124-10809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING B BALH 1
15 124-10908 SCREW BAIAMARY 1
16 124-11112 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAal 1
17 124-11203 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DASN 1
18 124-11302 BUSHING D GASKET DAUAA 9%y 1
19 310-04005 BUSHING I BEARING DARA FHY 1
20 g1 310-07107 BUSHING D PLUG DASRB ALY 1
21 SN-8060612-TP SCREW N6 L=6 FAFYT HB L=6 p)
22 SH-8040310-8S  SCREW M4 L=3 hAR 4
23 310-19706 SCREW &7V 3
24 310-10606 WASHER il 3
25 SH-8061212-TP  SCREW M6X12 MAZY MG L=12 2
26 SH-6062502-TP SCREW MG k=16 nIFITHE b 1
27 310-11000 WASHER BRI ANRIANE N 3 1
28 SH-6051600-SP  SCREW M5 L=16 b33y M5 L=16 4
29 SM-6041000-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 ¥53Y' ¥4 L=10 4
30 01 310-00300 SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR AFANDS- 1
31 61 SHN-B8040412-TP  SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 MAZY 2
32 #02  124-11500 CODLING FAN bikvi 77y 1
33 #02  310-21207 SCREW 373y 3

NOTE (¥EF)

0I....FOR MO-3304,3314
02....FOR JB,JUS, ME

H0-3304,3314H
JB,JUS,MEf]




3.NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




REF NO _KOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . _ . __. DESCRIPTION ____.._.__. LS S . S Qry
1 124-12508 NEEBLE DRIVING ROD LY LA S )] !
2 124-12607 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK NI OIS 1
3 124-12805 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT LY LIS M 1
4 124-12904 BUSHING, FRONT MR Gy IYIARR 3
5 124-13001 BUSHING, REAR AMYIbT By ZTVAAR 1
8 124-159209 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN MIZNOIF 1
7 124-13308 NEEDLE BRIVING LINK LY TANE -2V I
8 02 124-65407 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER ¥ ATHYAIR A 1
9 124-13508 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ME UE 1

16 124-13605 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER M D9IALN 1
Tt 04 124-65100 NEEDLE CLAWP, 2-NEEDLE FvA IATR A 1
12 124-13803 NEEDLE BAR ME B 1
i3 124-13902 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MY OYRARA 1
14 01  124-16103 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A AI{bAFI{bTYIMA 1
15 02 124-14008 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIBE N MEZANTY I 1
18 1394-14207 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A YIS S TR TN I
17 124-14405 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING ALRAFIN 2 1
18 124-14504 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR NI{MEFILD TV G- 1
19 124-1570% FELT A MY RaTIbA 2
20 03 124-14603 TAKE-UP LEVER AAFVE Y 1
21 (4 124-14702 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEBLE 2EYAT NI FVETY 1
22 02  124-14801 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOP 2y 2 n{bIYL Y 1
23 03 124-14900 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A4V 1
24 04 124-15006 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE 23N UABLPT Y 1
25 02  124-15105 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOP. 23" avFvnI{h TV 1
76 02 124-15303 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE AIMFYE Y AN 1
27 01 124-15402 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE 2Ry InYLhFYE v A 1
28 02 124-15501 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP 29 29U IbFVE v AR 1
29 124-15600 COVER Ay Ratpat - 1
30 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE v - T 0.31
31 €4~ 2600000-00 011 WICK 37y 0.3%
32 TA-0971101-RD PLUG MARY B=9_7X10.5 L=11 1
33 03 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 A) DBCX27 #11 1
34 05  Y¥DC-270BL1100 NEEDLE BCX27 #11 AJ DCX2T g1} 2
35 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 u¥hrIFE Ab 2
36 SN-6040600-5P SCREW ¥4 L=6 733 4 L=6 I
a7 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyRsTIE B U6 L=12 1
a8 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.06
39 SK-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 R¥AFTHE b K6 L=10 1
40 SK-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 bARY I
&1 SY-8030312-TP SCREW M3 =3 MRy W3 L3 I
42 SH-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 b33y ¥4 L=10 1
43 SH-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MAZY M3 L=3 1
44 £Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 23y 6,04
45 310-20606 SCREW Y33y 1
48 310-00409 THRUST COLLAR RFANDT- 3
47 S¥-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 bAZY 4
48 310-17205 SCREW b33y 1
49 03  SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MAZY" M3 L=3 1
50 05 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 FAZY M3 L= 2
51 SH-5040800-SF SCREW VA )
52 $M-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=§ b33y M4 L=6 2
53 SH-4040655-SP SCREW ¥4 L=§ Fa" 333" M4 L=§ 1
54 310-18104 SCREW L7y 2
55 03 124-65001 NEEDLE CLAMP 495 YA BRIV A 1
56 06 124-16202 CRANK PIN & MIFR OIRRATVIE ¥ i
57 06 124-16509 CRANK PIN C IR H7ATRY I YO I
53 06 124-16400 CRANK PIN B NN UTARRY Y VB 1
549 06 124-12201 LINK PINC EYLINE 1074 ol 2
60 06 124-12003 LINK PIN A YD TRYSE Y 2
61 06 124-12102 LINK PIN B YEISETIZ IR 2

NOTE (i5d)

01..,.FOR ¥0-3304,3314
02,...FOR ¥0-3316
03....FOR H0-3304
04....FOR H0-3314
05....FOR M0-3314,33186
06....FOR SELECTIVE PART

M0-3304,3314/8
MO-33168
HO-3304F8
H0-3314/8
M0-3314,3316/8
RIRRA



4, PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)

AR (1)




REF. MO _ _XOIE = PART NG, . BESCRIPTION ________. | LA S SO, S Qy |
1 124-17507 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT FHry y 1
2 124-17606 BUSHING A¥ry 73R I
3 124-17705 LIFTING ARM A7y 0T 1
4 124-17804 SPRING AR 05 A 3 1
5 124-17903 THRUST ARM F8xyt 2232005 1
3 124-18080 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARM A¥IY IT-A 1
7 124-18109 PRESSER FOOT ARY HINGE SHAFT FETUF VT Y Y 1
8 124-18208 PRESSER FOOT ARM A¥avy 1
9 124-18414 PRESSER BAR Ak I

10 124-18513 PRESSER BAR BLOCK HEzE vav 1
11 124-18604 LIFTING PIN BLOCK AFIF GeX7hT B VIR 1
12 124-18703 PRESSER SPRING AHIN 3 I
13 124-18802 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW FezFaveyiy 1
14 124-18950 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM. AHIEETY by -(73) i
15 124-18167 SPRING ARLICETH bn' -nt 2 1
16 124-19206 STOPPER AFTOXTH Unt -Zhyn® - i
17 124-19305 LEVER HOOK FHI7H bn -79Y 1
18 124-19404 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER FHLFH bn - ]

19 124-18503 STOPPER PLATE AFETH LN - 2PN -4 1

20 124-19602 THREAD TRI¥MER {hEIN 1

21 81 124-19701 STOPPER FELARIA - i

22 02 124-19800 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FHEOF N R 1

23 124-20006 STOPPER AHrEfs YA I - 1

24 124-20105 HINGE SCREW FEITH IRt -8 Iy 1

25 124-20204 LIFTING LEVER SPRING AFETH VA -n % I

26 124-20303 LIFTING LEVER SPRING HOOK ARITH VN -0 3 I

27 S5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v53y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

28 S5-0151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 BYhrE A 15/64-28 1

29 SH-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 : PARY M3 1=3 i

30 310-01506 PRESSER BAR LIFTING PIN 7k Yy I

31 310-13600 HINGE SCREW 2Ry 1

32 SM-8051400-SP  SCREW esFy 2

33 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 DYHSFYS MSX0D.8 132 2

34 310-21207 SCREW $3%y 2

35 310-18005 SCREW P Y 1
38 61 310-18005 SCREW FARY 1
37 02 310-18005 SCREW FATRY 1
38 310-18005 SCREW ARy 1
39 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 MAEY 1
40 SH-GO60800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 P33y M6 L=8 1
41 124-67700 FINGER GUARD et h -b 1

NOTE (#38)

01....FOR ¥0-3304,3314
02....FOR MO-3316

M0-3304,3314H4
MO-3316H4



5.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)

MARMR (2)




REF.%0 _ _NOTE _ _PART RO, __ _ . _._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S Qty _
1 01 124-66058 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FyrFya v 1
2 124-87007 PRESSER FOOT A4 (D
3 124-67106 CURL GUARD I-Bi* A (1)
4 124-87206 STITCH TONGUE Py IRl ) (n
5 124-67304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ayzeyvy {1
6 124°67403 SPRING AFIDYIIA % (1
7 124-67502 REAR PRESSER FOOT yi b7 M S (1)
8 S5-6080670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
9 310-16306 SCREW eIy (1)

10 310-16207 SCREW 5254 (1)
11 55-6060410-TP SCREW 3732-56 L= 3.5 ¥53y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 4}
12 02 124-66553 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Agrhya Y 1

13 124-67809 PRESSER FOOT 3 a3 (1)
14 124-67106 CURL GUARD B-Ab A {(n
15 124-67908 STITCH TONGUE AbAN DA 4 {1}
16 124-67304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE IyIeyy” (D
17 124-67403 SPRING FHIMII IR % n
18 124-67502 REAR PRESSER FOOT BIHYR A (1
19 S8-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 233y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

20 310-16306 SCREW hETRY (1)

71 310-16307 SCREW vy (1

23 $8-8060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥53y 3/32-56 1.=3. (1)

23 03  124-70050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I avkdryya y 1
24 124-71009 PRESSER FOOT PANLEE kA (1)

25 124-71108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE I aykyIeyy (1)

76 124-712067 REAR PRESSER FOOT TFhi¥E {1)

27 124-713086 HINGE PIN ¥ agtFIfeyy ey (1)

28 124-71405 CLOTH PRESSER R/33z n
29 124-71504 HINGE SCREW =i vkdIeydy 3 (1
30 124-71603 SPRING A YRR R {1)
31 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y" §/64-40 L=6 (0
32 $8-6060340-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 b33y 3/32-56 L=2. (1)
33 NS-5080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nyayFYh 1/8-44 (n

NOTE (3E7)

01....FOR H0O-3304
02.,,.FOR MO-3314
03....FOR M0-3316

~10 -

M0O-3304
MO-33141
MO-3316



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
EOBER (1)

-11 -




REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ __PART %O. _ _ ______._ DESCRIPTION _____ . .._. vy oA S Gty _
1 124-21004 FEED ECCENTREC BODY A3k &2 4 1
2 124-21103 FEED CAM ik H
3 124-21301 FEED ADJUSTIKG CAM bYAEEVIS SN 1
4 124-215069 RATCHET PAWL F#15p 1
5 124-21608 RATCHET GEAR FFIIM Y 1
5 SE-8040512-1F SEY SCREN ¥4 =2 FAE ]
7 S4-8040612-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 MRV M4 L=6 1
) 316-01407 FEED REGULATING PIN Te Yy 2
4 310-17304 SCRER iy 1

1% SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 PARY 1
T 31G-18203 RATCHET GEAR SET SCREW B 655 B
2 BI606-704-000 RATCHET PARL SPRING SFIYL AFIN i
13 124-21306 FEED CRARK ROD 2427 H
14 i)} 124-21905 FEED BEARING A A IV A H
15 0l 124-22002 FEED BEARING B A7Un 79 B 1
T5 1 T24-32101 FEED BEARTNG C IPURFIVC 1
19 124-22200 FORKED CRANK APIIRNRITYY 1
18 * 310-15209 SCRES [~ )4 2
19 124-22408 FEED SHAFT 2y 1
20 124-22507 FEED SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT A2y avsdah 1
P31 T33-23508 FEED SHAFT BUSHIRG, REAR AT IFARR T
23 124-27803 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT A¥E Avy 24 1
23 124-22804 PUSH BUTTON SPRING Ak avn i 1
24 124-22903 WASHER IyE avy oy 1
25 124-27902 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT B A5E Jvy 7B 1
56 2423117 PUSH ECTTON SHAFT SCREW TIF 207 I3y 1
27 §24-23216 SLIDE BLOCK I vy APYBsa Y 1
28 124-23703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SLIDE BLOCK 1R Y 1
29 124-23851 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. 230997 23 1
30 124-23802 MAIN FEED ROCKER yadyveF (1)
Tt TZ5-2T001 PIy FEV T2 A [4))
32 124-27100 WASHER YaRIRF e R B 2 {1)
33 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 wIhsFIh 3/16-32 (n
34 124-23950 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, TeETE {53) 1
35 124-2380% DIFFERENTJAL FEED ROCKER TaE5Y97 (1)
6 TZ5-74008 FIN FIEIIE ¥ (1)
37 124-24107 PIN COVER TrRIVE Y74 (1)
38 SH-6030800-5P SCREW H3X0,5 L=6 £33y ¥3X0.5 L=6 ()
39 310-20407 SCREW 575 (n
40 124-24552 DYFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASM. ) ISR PRI B 1
11 12324701 FUSHIRG L 0Fa0eys ARk T
42 124-24800 BIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM $h 9FaSLINF 1
43 124-24909 BIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK $h UFAOEIPYY 1
44 124-25005 SPRING ' 0FIEILA -4 3 1
45 124-25153 SPRING HOOK ASM, $) OFFGLILAT - JFFIS 1
36 T24-25909 DTFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION TV OFITEIALIN ¥ !
47 124-25302 STOPPER Fb' OFITEIARIN - 2
48 124-25401 HINGE SCREW ok vy )
49 124-25500 LOCK KUT b omraiyh I
50 12425609 SCREW BASE ASM. e Fagkvar y q 1
51 Y24 25807 SCREW FiS AR ETTT VA T
52 124-325906 ROTATION STOPPER 30k FI9ETEY YITIM R 1
53 124-26615 OIL SHIELD A 47933 gn ¥ (4) 1
54 124-26714 0IL SHIELD B 2933 I v(B) 1
55 310-15100 SCREW ushsdt A 1
1] SH-GOGL40Z-TP SCREW 16 L=14 uIRiTTIy H6 L= T
67 €Q-2000500-00 Oft, WICK 1%y 4.04
58 310-00201 THRUST COLLAR AFAMIT~ 1
5G 124~27308 THRUST COLLAR, THIN Yy A2 HF-(93) 1
60 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 PARY 3
BT F10-07305 RUBBER PLUG 13§77 1
62 TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 }AtY D=10.3 L=4 1
63 310-16604 SCREW §353 1
64 RO-8952001-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
85 310-20407 SCREW L33y 1
56 3I0-03206 RUBEER RIKG vy T
87 310-20407 SCREW &350 1
68 310-13808 HINGE SCREW x iy t
60 RE-0560000-X0 E-RIKG Ef 3hA7 5 t
70 SM-8040412-TP SET SCRER ¥4 L=4 AR 2
71 3H-BU40800-5P STRER 5754 Z
72 SU-6040600-SP SCREW ¥4 1=6 t333 M4 L=6 2
73 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0, 8 EF% h° 3 4.5X10X0.8 2
74 NM-6040003-8D NUT 44 nYhFIN MAXD,T 332 1
75 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 447 3 1
75 SE-5040600-57 SCREW KL T=6 E5iV W TEE Vi
77 5¥-6040600-5P SCREW ¥4 L=6 b33y M4 L=6 1
78 a1 124-27407 FORKED CRANK PIN A ATITAREIFIIC Y 1
79 8} 124-27506 FORXED CRANK PIN B TrUTARAITYIE VB H
80 01 124-27605 FORKED CRANK PIN C AeTARRI IV ¥C 1
8T 12407704 OTL SHIELD EIS I L |
82 SH-6040600-5p SCREW ¥4 =6 v3%7" M4 L=8 2
83 $§-5060310-3P SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.8 b33y 3/32-56 L=2.8 2

KOTE (&)

G1,.,,SELECTIVE PART

—-12 —

RIS



HEN-EE (MO-33 164D

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3316) .

- 15 —



NOTE (#:)

Of....SELECTIVE PART

-~ 16 —

BIRE &

REF.NO  _NOTE __ _PARTNO.  _ . __ DESCRIPTLION _________] LS RN S, Gty _ |
1 124-28009 CHAIN LOOPER ECCENTRIC CAM =% aPyavIvhA 1
2 124-28108 CHAIN LOOPER ROD =y avhyngpy 1
3 124-28207 ECCENTRIC CAM COVER =¥ 2ehyay Yy HATR 1
4 01  124-28308 CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING & =y aphVBYh N TRV A 1
5 01 124-28405 CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING B =3 auhvRdM A 7Y B H
[ 01 124-28504 CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARENG C ZyTAvHYUIN ATV G 1
7 124-28603 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLYDE ARM 23 2ghVE VIt uF 1
8 124-28702 HINGE SCREW VML) VT il Pl A 34 I
9 124-28801 WASHER 2 ATHYE VD YF R VY ¥ 1

10 124-31607 NUT 2y YAV VI U A VAY Fh 1
3 124-23800 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 3y A VT v Y 1
12 124-29007 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST = AghYE v ¥ IASAR 2
13 124-28106 SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET =¥ AT A 1
14 124-29205 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =y avhvhray 1
15 124-29304 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 2y 2y 7 1
16 124-75203 BUSHING, FRONT ST AORYY SN TARR 1
17 124-29502 BUSHING, REAR =y aghy Y a7 R 1
18 124-29601 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM 2y vk ash HuF 1
19 124-29700 DRIVING LINK =3 gy Ak vy 1
20 124-82600 CHAIN LOOPER =3 ADPY R - i
71 124-29608 CEATN LOOPER DRIVING ARN 3 IRRYE-N -UF 1
22 124-30005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER =3 aYhvE-n - 2PN - 1
23 124-30104 LOOPER THREAD CAM SHAFT p228% 1V i
24 124-30252 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM. AP RATIT Y 1
25 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 bRz M3 L=3 (2)
26 134-30559 THREAD GUIDE ASH. ST ISR LLE i
a7 124-30658 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASH. YA{PDALRTVIAR 443 (n
28 124-30807 LOOPER THREAD CAM CLAW YLV EATA (D
29 124-30906 THREAD GUIDE YRIMBAF IR LD T VI (2
30 SY¥-6040800-8F SCREW %22 (1)
31 310-17602 SCREW FAT XY (2)
a2 124-31003 THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER BASE METAZRL MV IR N A | 1
33 124-31102 THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER {bTYH{R 12bYR - 1
34 124-31201 LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE R{MN VIV 1
35 124-31300 LOOPER THREAD CONDULT ‘ FA{bR Ay 1
36 194-3740% TNSTALLING BASE YR{RD UAVNITIR 4 "1
37 124-31508 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE SALPTVH 1
38 SH-8040812-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 bA2Y M4 L=6 2
39 310-16108 SCREW 33y 2
40 RO-0781501-00 RUBBER RING vy 1
a1 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 S35 2
42 SH-~5051400-SP SCREW b33y 1
43 SH-B6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 BRIy IE Ak 2
44 310-05507 OIL SEAL RING BN = SRR A 1
45 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OYRy7333 MB L=14 1
16 310-15100 SCREW yh7E A 1
47 SY-6040600-SP SCREW ¥4 L=6 k3:y M4 L=6 1
48 €Q-2000060-00 OIL WICK ¥y 8.1
49. 310-25208 SCREW P VAN F 1
56 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¥53y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
51 SH-6B60500-8P SCREW t53y° H2.5 L=6 1
52 310-13907 HINGE SCREW 2Ry i
53 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 I 4% 1 3 6.4X11X0.3 i
54 S¥-6040800-8P SCREW (&332 1
55 SH-6040800-5P SCREW M4 1=6 k53 W4 L= 1
56 WP-0430800-3D WASHER ¥4 ESE 5 3 O 474 B4 T
57 SH-6060800-5P SCRER M6 L=8 £33y M6 L=8 1
58 SM-6040800-SP SCRER b33y 1
59 SY-6040800-SP SCREW ¥33y 1
80 01  124-31706 DRIVING LINK PIN A =¥ aghyIh TIvse 2
61 o1 124-31805 DRIVING LINK PIN B BT VEINE TP A 2
§2 01 124-31304 DRIVING LINK PIN C =¥ aghvash f0vaet vC 2
83 124-35301 WASHER IV BF YAy Iy - ]




83~65

9.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

L= ROV — S EHR

-1 -



REF, KO _ MOTE__ PARTRO. _ _ _ _____ .| DESCRIPTION _________. | SR S A Gty |
1 124-33187 UPPER LOOPER BALL HOLDER ASM. YUA~R 2995 #3 1
2 01  124-35558 BALL HOLDER A ASM, YER-1 -RhF AR i
3 02 124-35657 BALL HOLDER B ASM. JAR-n ~AY05 B3 1
4 124-34205 LGOPER SHAFT PSS o 4 1
5 01  124-33306 IJPPER LOOPER SHAFT Aent =30 1
[ 0% 124-35103 TOWER LOUPER SHAFT TR =F7 H
7 124-25403 BUSHIKG, FRONT =Y 2UHYY IVLASN 1
8 124-2956% BUSHING, REAR =3 anhyyt ST ARE i
9 124-33405 LODPER HOLDER Yoh-pt -9F 1

10 124-33653 LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ASM, Ll s rACES 1

TI 124- 33604 UFPER TOUPER GUIDE SUPPORT LR R (1)

12 122-73108 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE YIh-A" Bt ) (1

13 124-33702 UPPER LCOPER KOLDER o) B {1

14 124-33801 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER Uh-A - AR P R 1

15 124-84002 TRAVELENG NEEDLE GUARD {1 Unls 1

15 124-34403 OILWITK STOP BALL TIh-I -197h %Y I

17 124-34502 PIN -V ar{ety 1

18 124-34601 GAUGE DL ST S ML 5 % i I 1

1% 124-34700 OIL SHIELD Y- N L1F YN Y 1

20 124-34809 UPPER LOCPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIN-N -3 5T AY 1

71 310-00201 THRUST COLLAR AFAH5- H

22 S4-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L-=4 PARY 2

23 310-25208 SCREW Uohrh oy 1

24 $8-60:90810-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L=7.5 ¥337 9/64-40 L=T.5 1

25 310-16405 SCREW 7 vAS S 2

i S5-Z090615-3F SCREW 49/64-40 L=6 FAZY §764-40 L=6 T

27 §5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 EF3Y 1/8-44 L=4 1

28 124-34908 BUSHING, FRONT YEE-D" =3 IRIAEL 1

29 124-28502 BUSHING, REAR b iy Vol o B33 i

30 02 124-35707 SPACER FA-N -ADE AN -3 i

31 DI 124-35202 SPACER SBE-AT-ANDT AN ¥ T

32 124-35806 LOWER LOOPER ARM FRE-N -3 0T 1

33 124-30005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER =Y 2UAYA-N RPN - 1

34 123-40204 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER F-n -Fye v - 1

15 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT PR~ b7V 3R 1

36 123-40808 THREAD GUTDE b2 A Y VS T

37 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT 9Rh-N TV Y 3 1

38 123-4070% LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-BP Yah-n -FVe Y H

39 124-36507 THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE SIh-N -{R Ty () i

40 12340907 LOWER THREAD TAKE-UP,LEFT A-n -Fe v (b )) 1

3| TZ23-40501 THREAD GUIDE, GPPER - {7 (9I) 1

42 124-36804 THREAD GUIDE, LEFT Yah-N LTy (R T} 1

43 SH-6850600-3P SCREW £33y M2.5 L=6 1

44 S¥-4040855-SP SCREW SN Y 2

45 §$8-3090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ YAy 9/64-40 L=8 |

15 3T0-00201 TARUST COLLAK AZAFH7- pA

417 SK-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 1=4 AR 4

48 $8-3090610-SP SCREW 3/64-40 L=6 ThEy 9/64-40 L=6 |

49 8H-6040600- 5P SCREW M4 L=8§ 33y M4 1=5 1

50 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 DyhrE Bh M6 L=12 1

51 310~ 15100 SCREW uyErE kb I

52 $8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YAL73y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

53 SM-6061200-SP SCREW B33y M6 L=12 2

54 CQ-2000000-00 014 WICK k3 (.04

55 8- 2020000-00 0IL WICK 1Yy 0.04

58 JI0-03007 RUBEER RING ovvr T

57 310-15209 SCREW &7 54 8

58 SY-6040600-8P SCREW M4 L=6 t527 M4 L=§ I

59 $8-9090410-TP SCREW neRrE Ak I

60 03 124-81107 UPPER LCOPER Y7h-n - i

B 4 ~TZ4-8100% UPPER LUOPER TN - I

62 124-81800 LOWER LGOPER Yah-n - ]

683 05 124-33900 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A IoE-A -2 R Y 1

64 05  124-34007 iPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B 12 S B Yl i

65 05 124-34108 APPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C Y7k-A" -2 ¢ UG i

56 FTO-GER0T U1 SFAL RIRG N =T T F I

61 124-35301 WASHER C¥Y9F ATe Y- 1

NOTE (3:%E) 01....FOR M0-3304,3314 M0-3304,3314H

02Z....FOR MD-3316
03....FOR M0-3304,3316
04,...FOR H0-3314
05....FOR SELECTIVE PART

HO-33165
H0-3304,3316 /9
MO-3314/8

B

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. , ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

BB, by rosodETitE Y T,

-~ 18 —



10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
AT R

M0-3304

1 I T
f_g? 71 Fg; RN 7

T

T §@§ D

B
i
Mo

141

MO-3314

o
n
N

3]
o

¢

-

N
)]

-
<
[\*)
o]

N A
14, S n i
I 0
= 2 A‘- ‘1 ({I 7
7 ) Y
e
-3

W

/

=y
Y~
e

il
©

®

Lttt sttt e i T R Ao i, ki . T AR i i bk e bt ULl et b o et A o

N
|
;
I
|

oo
©

!
|
|

A0
|EC‘% :
I

N
-\!

3V]
o

S/~

~19 -



REF. N0  _NOTE = PARTNO. . DESCRLIPTLEON _________ oy oA AL L. Qty  _
I 124-38008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Fandy L V7V I
p 124-38156 TENSION SPRING ASM,, RED AIFOIN IV 9 (Th) 1
3 122-85003 THREAD TENSTON KNOB, RED {bFatyINI(7h) (1)
4 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N ET yYa (1
5 122-84709 TENSION SPRING, RED LhFavyn 2(TH) (1)
6 122-85409 TENSTGN PISK PRESSER {MFaryioidx (1)
7 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MF2ITN 33 72h) (D
8 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK AT ELSE ) (2)
9 124-39402 TENSION POST {3Fagyd ¥ (1)

10 122-86806 THREAD TENSION RURBER IS EVENES o (n
11 134-383255 TENSION SPRING ASH., YRELLOW {RFIIIN IV T(E) 1

12 122-85102 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW IS EVEAEICS) (10
13 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NATyYa (1)
14 122-84808 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {MFavInt 3 %) (n
5 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER { M avyisty (1)
16 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFaoyn’ 3 71hh (1y
17 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFanyis (2)
18 124-39402 TENSION POST {hFa0vk ¥ (1)
19 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {Mavya ¥ (1)

20 124-38354 TENSION SPRING ASH,, BLUE {RFIVIN 33 9 (TH) 1

21 122-85201 THREAD TENSION ENOB, BLUE {MFaryYINI(TE) n

22 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N E7v¥a (1)

23 122-84807 TENSION SPRING, BLUE {M203n (7)) (1

24 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER ASEVIS VISP (1

25 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {hFInt 23 7ohh (1)

26 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK S ELNE (2)

27 124-39402 TENSION POST {pFagyh ¥ (1
28 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {MFavya Ay (n
29 310-08006 NUT Fub 1
30 124-38501 THREAD GUIDE ANV TV i
31 124-359600 THREAD GUIDE FATYH#FLbTVH I
32 02 310-19300 SCREW Fyanzy 1
33 01  124-39709 THREAD GUIDE FA{ M FATTEIADTYIA 1
34 01 124-39808 TENSION POST FRLRFAYTE Y 1
35 0! 124-39303 THREAD TENSION DISK YE{VFINTES 2
36 01 124-39904 THREAD TENSION FELT SE{RFIVYIER I
37 01  124-38807 TENSION SPRING YALPFIYIA R 1
38 01 124-38701 ROTATING STOPPER FALPFIATFIIPITIN A 1
39 01 124-40004 NUT JE{VFIOIFIB 1
40 01 310-10705 THREAD TENSIGN COLLAR AL FRYIDT- 1

NOTE (iE5) 0%....FOR NO-3316 M0-3316

02.,..FOR MO-3304 M0-3304 /8

- 920 —



12, KNIFE COMPONENTS
A B8R

— 98 -



81,...FOR M0-3304,3314
02, .. .FOR MO-3316
03... .FOR ¥D-3304
04... FOR H0-3314
05....FOR SELECTIVE PART

—-94 —

H0-3316/
¥0-3304 1
HO-3314 7
BRE &

REF.RQ _ _NOTE _ _PART NO. . ... DESCRIPTLION ______ . __ LN S SR 1>
1 124-45003 UPPER KNIFE ROD PLFY AN i
2 124-45102 UPPER KRIFE FORK ARM AR ARAYT 1
3 02 124-84606 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD =3 aghynlsy 1
4 124-45201 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AREF ¥y 1
5 124-45300 BUSHING, FRONT GTAZY FRLAL i
[ 124-13001 BUSHING, REAR NIRRT TR AR 1
7 124-45508 KNIFE L5AR 1
8 01  124-45607 LPPER KNIFE SUPPORT Arp ¥y n s i
g 02  124-45T706 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ()95 5 5 I

1{i] 124-45805 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT VAT AN Y 2 1
11 124-4b304 T.OWER ENIFE BRACKET VAAZR AT AL 1
12 0!  124-46001 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD IERTIGEN T ) 1
13 02 124-4B6100 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD ATV T Y i
14 124-46209 SPRING FRAZZFAL AN R 1
15 124-46308 STOPPER PLATE FRATN P ALR 1
15 124-46407 ROTATTRG STOPPER VERRZF{R T FTIRINETR 1
17 124-46605 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER SaAAEIT 1
18 124-46002 LEVER R 4B - 1
19 124-47008 SPRING B AL -n 1 1
20 12447108 HINGE SCREW ARG ARafln -5 vy 1
21 124-47207 THROAT PLATE BASE [UEEE 1
22 124-47306 RUBBER PLUG A RIXAF 9T AA 2
23 310-01605 GUIDE PIN Ly 1
24 SM-6041000-8P SCREW M4 L=10 Y33y M4 L=10 1
25 NM-6040003-52 NUT M4 Ay M4X0 .7 392 1
28 SH-4050855-5P SCREW I3y M5 L=8 T
27 SM-6040800-SP SCREW [ 2
28 SH-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 k73% M5 k=8 1
25 SY-8040800-8P SCREW nyhrE Ah 1
30 316-10804 WASHER R AHMUN -} 1
31 JI0-Z0308 SCREW >3 b4
32 SM-8041012-FP SCREW M4 L=10 PAZY M4X0,7 L=10 1
33 SH-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 PAZY M3 L=3 1
34 124-47405 THROAT PLATE POSITIONING KEY ML FEAR- 1
35 124-47504 LOWER KNIFE YRAZ 1
36 01 124-46704 NEEBLE GCART HOLDER MNUFH¥TL 1
37 02 124-46803 NEEDLE GUARD HOLBER VLG y Sa i
38 S8-6690630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 THEy 9/64-40 L=6 1
39 02  310-16009 SCREW | &7 >4 4
40 SY-6041202-TP SCREW H4X0,7 L=12 BYRrFHE Ab 2
4] SH-GUA0606-3P SCREW ¥4 =6 337 B4 1= i
42 C0Q-2000000-00 01L WICK ¥y .05
43 SK-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 oyhazie bk 1
44 310-05606 OIL SEAL WA PEREAT-N 1
45 310-00408 THRUST COLLAR AFAH7 - 2
48 SH-804041Z-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 FART 4
47 §8-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 a¥hr Ak 9/64-40 L=8 1
48 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 e3¢ B 3 3. 7TX8X0.3 1
49 01  SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 b33y M4 L=10 1
50 02  SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 333 M4 L=12 1
3] SH-6040800- 5P SUREW | 573 Z
52 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 IPRITHE Kb 2
53 03  R4200-LOE-E0D THROAT PLATE n{A i
HLS 04  R4305-LOE-EO0 THROAT PLATE LU 1
55 02  R4508-LOE-GOO THROAT PLATE hi{E )1
56 0z T1Z4-85000 THROAT PLATE TLAW INZE I {I)
57 02  8$5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,2 ¥32¥ 3/32-56 L=2,2 (1)
58 310-16604 SCREW ¥333 2
59 03 124-84101 NEEDLE GUARD Lyl 1
60 04 124-84200 NEEDLE GUARD nyy 1
61 02 T124-B44308 CHATN T.OOPER REEDLE GUARD 2T 29RYNInIY Y I
62 02  124-84507 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD e i b VAR B LD 2 1
63 05  124-16202 CRANK PIN A nIFR STRRRYVAE Y 1
64 056 124-16400 CRANK PIN B NSRBI AV VB 1
§5 06  124-16509 CRARK PIN C MESR DFRTAV YL VO i
NOTE (3:3) MO-3304,33148



13. SEMI~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

HERT — V%

— 95 —



REF MO _ NOTE _ PARTNO. _ ________1 BESCRIPTIONR ________.. S S, S Qty _
1 124-48007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TU-AI1R ]
2 124-48106 RUBBER CUSHION F 09V A 4
3 124-48205 BOLT A BELA% Ab 4
4 124-47900 BOLT SPACER ELAE BRAN -F 4
5 310-11307 WASHER PE{RR RNT RN 3 8
3 124-40401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET TR JA-1MFF I
7 124-48502 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER A I2-Hh(YT) I
8 124-48601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RIFR 31-M(¥4) 1
9 01  124-48759 CONNECTING ROD JOINT ASH. IyhE 99y 773 1

10 124-48760 COXNECTING ROD JOINT LyryE I ¥ (2)

11 124-46808 CONNECTING ROD JOINT A VYrIE BIY FA (2}

12 124-48908 CONNECTING ROD (0725 F (2)

13 124-49005 CONNECTING BASE Vi 4 (N

14 310-08808 NUT F9h (2)

15 310-12107 SPRING WASHER MR R (2

16 310-25307 ROLT CRITENEY (13

17 310-09004 NUT 9k (1)

18 310-08808 Nyt Foh {2}

19 01 124-49104 TABLE ASY. (SEMI-SUNKEN) F-7° A5y 39) 1

20 01 124-49203 DRARER by y 1

A 01 124-49302 DRAWER SUPPORT vRE YT 2

22 01  124-50052 T-STAND COMPL, TR U I

23 [24-50151 UPPER STAND COMPL., LEFT PP ST G {ba )) n

24 124-50250 UPPER STAND COMPL,, RIGHT B SYIFYT 9{3%" ) n

25 124-50557 LOWER STAND COMPL., LEFT SRR SV o (ka 1) {1

26 124-50656 LOWER STAND COMPL,, RIGHT FRYIYOEIT (3 ) (D

27 124-51209 SIDE STRUT ayFay (n

28 124-51308 LOWER STRUT YHSF 2D @)

29 124-51456 ABJUSTIRG SCRER COMPL. FIVLPIY FIT Y (4)

30 124-51605 BASE CAP Fareyiy M ¥ {37 (4)

31 124-61704 STAND BASE CAP X INENFETS I (4)

32 124-51853 PEDAL COMPL, VEXCL R (1

33 124-52009 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3{¥Fave{4 (1)

34 124-52108 PEDAL SUPPORT IRy (4)

35 124-52207 BUSHING TI{IIT 9¥a (4)

16 124-52306 PEDAL SHAFT VLY (N

37 124-52405 PRESSER LIFTING PEDAL AFITY A" 2 ) {1}

38 124-52504 CHAIN HOOK LTl (1}

39 124-52803 SCREW ViLyibva (1)

40 124-52702 PEBAL SHAFT S RVEAENE ] (1

if 124-52801 NUT YAYF DA 49k (2}

42 124-52000 COLLAR Favbyy h3- (43

43 310-25307 BOLT BhITHvIY (I6)

44 310-11109 WASHER 45 (186}

45 310-12286 SPRING WASHER N3 (16)

35 310-09301 FOT F7h (4

47 310-24706 SCREW 6Rr7 Ry (2)

48 310-10863 WASHER (45 b (2)

49 310-12107 SPRING WASHER N3P R (2)

50 310-25307 BOLT ShrTheRy” (4)

51 310-11108 WASHER B R 3 )

52 310-09004 NUT FYh (4)

53 310-12107 SPRING WASHER NAH R (n

54 310-08808 NUT F9h (n

55 310-26107 SCREW Wy 4

56 310-26602 SCREW iy 3

57 01 310-26206 FOOD SCREW 73y 4

58 01  310-26503 SCREW 3y 4

59 310-13709 SCREW ¥y ANy 4

60 310-09004 NUT F9h 4

B1 310-12206 SPRING WASHER EIE ) 4

NOTE {#:#)

G1....EXCLUDED RHEN DELIVERING

HEAD ONLY.

— 96 —

EH O A HERFIER <



14, FULLY -SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

2URT — TIVEIR

- 97 —



HEAD ONLY.

—~ 928 ~

REF. NG NOTE _ _ PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. | S . Quy _
1 124-48007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TL-AYr13 1
2 124-48106 RUBBER CUSHION A/ e A 4
3 124-53205 BOLT B 4% AbB 4
4 124-53304 AUXILIARY PLATE A TL-AD{Ag% FA I
5 124-53403 AUXILIARY PLATE B V- k189 7B 1
3 124-53507 SUPPORT PLATE FIFA 1P 1
7 124-48502 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER XA ya-b (1) 1
8 124-48601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER AA ya-h(3H) 1
g 0l 12448759 CONNECTING ROD JOINT ASH. LyryE vrE 43 1

10 124 -48700 CONNECTING ROD JOINT byrYE DYR 7 (2)

i1 124-48809 CONNEGCTING ROD JOIRT A bYETE 7Y% FA (2)

12 124-48908 CONNECTING ROD WV pr ] )]

13 124-49005 CONNECTING BASE b9t £ (n

14 310-08808 NUT }h {2)

15 316-12107 SPRING WASHER M2 (2

I 310-26307 BOLT BRFTRNRY €3]

17 316-09004 NUT Ik (§))]

18 310-08808 NUT 7% (2}

19 01 124-53650 TABLE ASY., FULLY-SUNKER TYPE F-7 W (¥ vEYIR)SR 1

20 01 124-49203 DRARER By 1

21 01  124-4830% DRAWER SUPPORT (£ R8T T 54 2

22 01 124-50052 T-STAND COMPL, TRy oyt Y ]

23 124-50151 UPPER STAND COMPL., LEFT SRR IYEIT (LA ) (1

24 124-50250 UPPER STAND COMPL,, RIGHT DVESTID T N TEL U (n

25 124-50557 LOWER STAND COMPL., LEFT FAEYPIYEY B(e4 )) (B

28 124-50656 LOWER STAND COMPL., RIGHT YEYIIHEIT B (3%) (D

27 124-51208 STIE STRUT FyFay D

28 124-51308 LOWER STRUT yRyFan (n

29 124-51456 ADJUSTING SCREW COMPL, FAYEYIY Iy Y (4

30 124-51605 BASE CAP Fageyiy b 2 {37 (4)

31 124-51704 STARD BASE CAF N T3y T (4

32 124-51852 PEDAL COMPL. VESE L N (n

33 124-52009 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE YEXETELSS R (n

34 124-52108 PEDAL SUPPORT YERE Ul (4)

35 124-52207 BUSHING F3LR9HT Y2 (4)

36 124-52306 PEDAL SHAFT JR{HT 7 (1

a7 12452405 PRESSER LIFTING PEDAL ER RS AN (1)

38 124-52504 CHAIN HOOK 530 n

39 124-52603 SCREW VERFUEYA n

40 124-52702 PEDAL SHAFT S 2L Ak (1}

11 [24-52801 NUT YAYF1hF{Foh (%)

42 124-52900 COLLAR Favryyiy ho- (4)

43 310-25307 BOLT BHITAVRY (16)

44 310-11108 WASHER (472 1 (16)

45 310-12206 SPRING WASHER NI R {16)

it 310-00301 NUT FIh (4)

47 310-24706 SCREW BRITANRY (2)

48 310-10903 WASHER k3% 3 % (2)

49 310-12107 SPRING WASHER M2 {2}

50 310-25307 BOLT BHITRYEY {(4)

51 310-11109 WASHER I3 (8}

52 310-09004 NUT o 4

53 310-12107 SPRING WASHER NI Q)]

54 310-083808 NUT b (n

55 310-25406 BOLT BHITATRY" 3

56 310709004 NUT F7h 3

57 310-11307 WASHER YE{EE BT A D 3 6

58 310-12206 SPRING WASHER NI Y3 6

59 SH-4050855-SP SCREW Fa' 3% M5 L=8 2

50 SN-6041200-8P SCREW M4 L=12 £33y ¥4 L=12 4

51 310-08303 NUT BT 4

62 01  310-26206 Wo0D SCREW 3y 4

63 61  310-26503 SCREW 5y 4

64 310-13709 SCREW ¥ Byva ApARy 4

65 310-09004 NUT Fh 12

66 F10-12206 SPRING WASHER N3h 3 12

67 310-11307 WASHER ELAE AR AW 3 12

NOTE (¥:3) 01....EXCLUDED WHEN DELIVERING T O SRR <



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

i \jﬁﬁggﬁ

- 929 —



REF. NG : KOTE _ _ _PART RO, . _ ... DESCRIPTEON .. . ... LA S SR Qry__
1 124-60150 THREAD STANDING BEVICE ASM. T PEFYIF(43) 1
2 " 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1ha595° (n
3 124-81703 SPOOL REST ARM, LONG {hazor (Fam) n
4 229-31208 THREAD GHIDE 1h3F {5)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LMTER DR (2}
6 228-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MFFE ET 1 A (1)
7 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AR ETE T(PT) (1)
8 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MAFE IYY 7 n
9 124-60705 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LPRFANTYH (345) (n

10 124-60804 LOWER SPOOL REST ROD BASE {MFANT VI (PR 4 (1)

11 124-60903 THREAD GUIDE ARM {rEFAPT VIS (1

12 124-61000 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE ADEFADTYHOF A 4 (n

13 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1ha5E 9(34) (1)

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APVETLD A )

5 226-31000 SPOOL PIN LheSurE (5)

16 225-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {PISIY F79¥aY 5

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST {IvErE 3 (5)

18 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M AF05 (1)

19 124-61703 SPOOL REST ARM, LONG {MF0F (F39) (1

20 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LVAFE UIRAFFT {2)

21 SH-BOG1G10-SC  SCREW MG L=16 t3a7y H6 L=15 (2]

22 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAaEY M5 L=14 (2)

23 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhz$Ih M5 (2)

24 310-18302 SCREW [4Z >0 {2)

25 310-08303 NUT ¥ £2)

26 310-18401 SCREW A o (1)

27 310-18500 SCREW B (o2 A (D

28 310-08303 NUT F9h (2)

29 WP-1702600-S¢ WASHER 17X30X2.6 E5¥ 3 17X30X2.6 (2

30 WS-1643202-ER  SPRING WASHER AEP P2 16.4%26.6%3.2 (1)

31 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 DYAF PN M164E.5 192 [§))]

kY NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ¥Ry Mb (5)

33 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M H R 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

34 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 k5a3y M6 L=15 (2)

-30 —



16. NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS
i IR AR

T

REF.NO  NOTE _ PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTION ______ ] ey A4
1 124-58550 NEEDLE COOLER TANK ASM, IR e VI 1
2 124-58501 NEEDLE COOLER TANK S R e eV (1
3 124-58600 TANK COVER MVAFY IR ITR (n
4 310-06505 PLUG Y7 A b ARY 1
5 01 124-58709 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (OVER) PIVLEY IR (R-0 <) 1
6 02 124-58808 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (INTER) PV (4 E-) 1
7 01 124-53%103 NEEDLE COOLER FELT PIBL%y 7R 1
8 02 124-58907 NEEDLE COOLER FELT L ESVES 1
g 124-58004 NEEDLE COOLER FELT PRESSER MLP{SYI7AM T 1

10 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW (&2 1
11 SH-6040600-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 I3y M4 L=6 2
12 310-02603 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE ' AILLEY IR 470 0.05
13 310-02405 NEEDLE COOLER OIL WICK nIb{EY vy 0.15
NOTE (#&d) 01....FOR MO-3304,3314 MO-3304,33145
: 0Z....FOR M0-3318 MC-33186H

- 31 -



17. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

R B4R
1

-t E

& 20 T 22 §—24
Lo e S i b

N

REF. MO~ MOTE _ PART NG, _ _ _ __ _ _ __ PESCREIPTION LA S N . S
1 124-55002 ACCESSORY PACK 7Y FeYnt 1
2 124-55101 THREADER {1ty 1
3 124-55200 TWEEZERS AV 34 !
4 124-55309 - VINYL HFAD COVER WA AR 5 T 1
5 124-55408 OILER T 54y 1
3 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 oI yF(1.5) 1
7 124-55606 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.0 nyEILVE(2.0) 1
8 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 nyHrLYF(2.5) 1
9 124-55804 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3.0 By y#(3.0) 1

10 124-55%03 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4.0 wehv Yy (4.0) 1
i1 12456000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5.0 BRI YF(5.0) 1
12 124-56109 SCREWDRIVER, SMALL b 348 - (T39) 1
13 124-56208 SCREWDRIVER, ¥IDDLE b 34 - (F29) 1
14 124-56307 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b 3N ~ (8 A1) )
15 124-56505 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 7X7 AW FUYFCTXT) 1
16 124-56406 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 5.5 A R YF(5.5) 1
17 124-56703 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 8.0 A 2byE(9.0) 1
18 124-57701 WRENCH, 5X6 n° +(5%86) 1
19 124-57107 0IL , Fed ) 1
20 124-57206 FUNNEL ¥ q-7 1
21 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 H11-4FA, n) DCX27 f1l-4 1
22 124-47504 LOWER KNIFE YAAR 1
23 124-57404 CHAIN 7%y 1
24 124-57503 S-SHAPED METAL FITTING, SMALL Sh* Apry (yav) 1
25 124-57602 S-SHAPED METAL FITTING, LARGE SRy (2 ) 1

-39 —



18.LIST INFOMATION OF CHANGE
EHEFHRY A b

As to the place changed,rofor to the corresponding Rev.No,

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new paris(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsofeted parts{D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

THERG, $3Rev.No . HETSB (AW,
BaNLREMOVERDR AL, BRANGEETH, JHYITRET,
29322609

No.1252-[04] - -Rev,No.

*A:Added partsBAB&E/D:0bsoleted partsHlREA/E:ErratumilE

" Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No, )
%« MNo. | E |No. & B * MNo. | B [No. & S
A 04 4 32(1124-11800
A 04 4 331310-21207
D[ 03 12 18[5M-1040801-SP A 04 12 18:310-152¢9
- S

_33_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS E-E1
PART KO PAGE REF PART -NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
HE H RO BE H__NO ik H Ko 2E H K

BP-3000001-00 6 30 | SM-6040600-SP 3@ 11 SM-8051002-TP 8 39 122-85805 20 28
B1606-704-000 12 12 | SM-6D40800-SP 2 B5 SM-8060612-TP 4 21 123-40204 18 M
SM-6040800-SP 4 10 SM-8061212-TP 4 25 123-40303 18 35

CM-3002000-01 2 45 | SM-6040800-3P 6 51 SM-9040800-8P 24 28 123-40402 18 37
CM-3002001-A1 2 43 | SK-6040800-Sp 12 71 SM-8061250-TP 18 50 123-40501 18 41
CQ-2000000-00 6 3l SM-6040800-8P 16 30 S5-1060210-TP 24 57 123-40709 18 38
CQ-2000000-00 6 38 | SM-6040800-SF 16 b4 8§-2090520-8L 2 58 123-40808 18 36
CG-2000000-00 6 44 | SM-6040800-SP 16 b8 8§-3090610-3P 18 45 123-40907 18 40
C@-2000000-00 12 57 | SM-6040800-SP 16 59 8S-3090610~-SP i8 48 124-00107 2 1
CQ-2000000-00 16 48 | SM-6040800-3P 22 16 55-4000615-SP 18 26 124-00206 2 2
CQ-2000000-00 18 54 | SM-6040800-Sp 22 16 $5-5060310-8P 12 83 124-00305 2 3
CQg-2000000-00 22 26 | SM-6040800-SF 22 45 58-6060340-3P 10 32 124-00404 2 4
CQ-2000000-00 24 42 | 3M-6040800-SF 22 49 88-6060410-TP 10 11 124-00503 2 5
CQ-2020000-00 18 55 | SM-6040800-SP 24 27 §5-6060410-TP 10 22 124-00602 2 8
C0-2520000-00 22 31 SM-6040800-SP 24 Bl 85-6080410-8P 18 27 124-00701 2 1
CQ-2520000-00 22 44 | SM-6040800-SP 31 10 88-6090630-TF 24 38 124-00800 2 3
€Q-3030000-00 22 41 SM-6041000-3P 4 29 SS-6090670-TP W 8 124-00909 2 8
SM-8041000-5P 6 42 S8-6090670-TP 10 18 124-01006 2 10

HDC-270B1100 6 33 | SM-6041000-SP 14 25 58-6090670-TP 16 31 124-01105 2 1
MDC-270B1100 6 34 | SM-6041000-SF 22 46 58-6090810-5P 16 &0 124-01204 2 12
MDC-27081104 32 21 SH-6041000-8P 24 24 88-6000810-TP 14 16 124-01303 2 13
: SM-6041000-SP 24 48 SS-6090810-TP 14 17 124-01402 2 14
NM-6040003-SD 12 74 | SM-6041200-SP 24 &0 §5-6000810-TP 14 19 124-01501 2 15
NM-6040003-8D 22 48 | SM-6041200-SP 28 60 S5-6090810-TP 18 24 124-01600 2 16
NM-6040003-SD 24 26 | SM-6041202-TP 6 35 S5-6110710-TP 8 27 124-01717 2 17
NM-6050001-8E 30 23 | SM-6041202-Tf 24 40 S8-6121220-TP 14 20 124-02004 2 26
NM-6060001-SE 30 32 | SM-GO50800-SP 24 28 5§8-7060310-8P 22 43 124-02764 2 19
NM-6050001-SP 8 33 | SM-6051400-3F 8§ 32 SS-7060610~-SP 18 52 124-02806 2 20
NM-6160511-8E 30 31 SM-6051400-SP 14 24 S§-9080410-TP 1§ 58 124-02805 2 21
NS-6080210-SP 16 33 | SM-6051400-SP 16 42 S55-8080813-TF 24 47 124-03259 2 23
NS-6090310-SN 2 59 | SM-6051402-TP 16 43 §8-9151210-TP g8 28 124-03309 227
NS-6620320-SP 12 33 | SM-6051402-TP 22 37 124-03507 2 28
SM-6051600-8P 4 28 TA-0971101-R0O 6 32 124-03606 2 92

RE-0300000-X0 12 756 | SM-6060800-SP 8 40 TA-1030402-R0 12 62 124-03705 2 28
RE-0500000-K0 12 69 | SH-6060800-SP 16 57 124-03804 2 30
RO-Q781801-00 16 40 | SM-6061002-TP 6 38 WP-0320501-SD 2 8l 124-03903 2 3
RO-0952001-00 12 64 | SH-6061200-3P 18 63 Wp-0370316-SD 24 48 124-04000 2 32
R0-1082401-00 2 77 | SM-6061202-TP 6 37 Wp-0430800-5D 2 &6 124-04109 2 03
RO-2182401-00 2 89 | SM-6061402-TP 12 56 WP-0430800-SD 2 638 124-04208 2 34
R0O-4973501-00 4 11 | SM-6061402-TP 16 45 Wp-0430800-SD 2 00 124-04307 2 35
R4200-LOE-E0O0 24 53 | SM-6061602-TP 24 43 WP -0430800-5D i4 28 124-04406 2 37
R4305-LOE-E00 24 54 | SM-6061610-SC 30 21 WP-0430800-5D 16 56 124-04505 2 18
R4508-LOE-GO0 24 55 | SM-6061610-SC 30 34 WP-0430800-8p 22 13 124-05403 2 39
SM-6061802-TP 24 62 WP-04508C1-5D 12 73 124-05502 2 40

SM-1040801-8P 2 50 | SM-6062502-TP 4 26 Wr-0531000-Sp 22 38 124-05601 2 4]
SM-4040655-SP 2 54 | SM-6850600-SP 16 51 We-1702600-50 30 29 124-05700 2 42
SM-~4040655-8P 2 56 | SM-6850600-SP 18 43 WS-0510002-KN 30 33 124-08407 2 36
SH-4040655-SP 2 57 | SH-B030312-TP 2 62 WS-1643202-KR 30 30 124-09009 2 M
SM-4040655-5P 2 60 | SM-8030312-TP 6 41 WZ-0420350-KP 2 63 124-05108 2 25
SM-4040655-8P 2 67 | SM-8030312-TP 6 43 WZ-0641510-EP 16 53 12410016 4 1
SM~4040655-SP 2 69 | SM-B0303I2-TP 6 49 WZ-0850302-K0 2 7 124-10106 4 2
SM-4040655-SP 6 53 | SM-8030312-TP 6 50 124-10205 4 3
SM-4040755-8P 14 27 | SM-8030312-Tp 8 29 100-04109 2 44 124-10304 4 b
SM-4040855-8P 2 49 | SM-80303:12-Tp 16 2b 118-34603 22 30 124-10363 4 4
SM-4040855-5P 2 83 | SM-8030312-TP 24 33 121-30803 22 28 124-10403 4 6
S¥-4040855-8P 18 44 | SM-8040310-88 4 22 122-73108 18 12 124-10502 4 B
SH-4041055-8P 2 46 | SM-8040412-TP 2 53 122-84709 20 5 124-10601 4 12
SH-4041055-8P 2 52 | SM-8040412-TP 2 82 122-84808 20 14 124-10700 4 13
SM-4050855-Sp 24 26 | SM-8040412-1P 4 31 122-84907 20 23 124-10809 4 I
SM-4060855-SF 28 59 | SM-8040412-TP 6 47 122-85003 20 3 124-10908 4 1b
SM-4051405-SE 30 22 | SM-8040412-TF 12 6 122-85102 20 12 124-11112 4 18
SM-4051655-85P 2 78 | SM-8040412-TP 12 10 122-85201 20 21 124-11208 4 17
SM-4061255-SP 2 88 | SM-8040412-TF 12 60 122-86409 20 6 124-11302 4 I8
SK-6030500-SN 2 72 | SM-8040412-TF 12 70 122-85400 20 15 124-11500 4 32
SH-6030600-8P 12 38 | SK-8040412-TF 14 22 122-85408 20 24 124-12003 6 60
SM-6040600-3P 6 36 | SK-8040412-TP 16 4l 122-85508 20 4 124-12102 8 61
SH-6040600-5P 6 652 | SK-8040412-TP 18 22 122-85508 20 13 124-12201 6 59
SK-6040600-SP 12 72 | SM-8040412-TP 18 47 122-85508 20 22 124-12508 6 1
SM-6040600-SP 12 76 | SM-8(40412-TP 22 12 122-85607 20 7 124-12607 6 2
SM-6040600-SP 12 77 | SM-B040412-TP 24 46 122-85607 20 16 124-12806 6§ 3
SM-6040600-SP 12 82 | SM-8040612-TP 2 64 122-85607 20 25 124-12904 6 4
SM-8040600-SP 18 47 | SM-3040612-TP 12 1 122-856706 20 8 124-13001 6 5
SM-6040600-SP 16 55 | SM-8040612-TP - 16 38 122-85706 20 17 124-13001 24 6
SM-6040600-SP 18 49 | SM-8041012-TP 24 32 122-85706 20 26 124- 13209 8 8
SK-6040600-SP 18 58 | SM-8050502-TP 6 40 122-85806 20 10 124-13308 6 7
SM-6040600-SP 24 41 S¥-8060502-TF 22 36 122-85805 26 19 12413506 6 9

— 34 —




NUMEZRICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5

PART X0 PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
&E "N 5% ®__NO B H N - H__NO
124-13605 6 10 124-23950 12 34 124-31706 iI6 60 124-45607 24 8
124-13803 6 12 124-24008 12 36 124-31805 I8 61 124-45706 24 8
124-13902 6 13 124-24107 1237 124-31904 16 62 124-45805 24 10
124~14000 6 15 124-24214 M 5 124-33157 18 1 124-45804 24 11
124-14207 6. 16 124-24305 M6 124-33306 18 5 124-46001 24 12
124-14405 6 17 124-24404 14 7 124-33405 18 8 124-46100 24 13
124-14504 6 18 124-24552 12 40 124-33504 i3 11 124-46208 24 14
124-14603 6 20 124-24701 12 41 124-33553 18 10 124-46308 24 15
124-14702 6 21 124-24800 12 42 124-33702 i8 13 124-46407 24 16
124-14801 6 22 124-2490% 12 43 124-33801 18 H4 124-46605 24 17
124-14900 6 23 124-25005 12 44 124-33900 18 63 124-46704 24 36
124-15006 6 24 124-25153 12 45 124-34007 18 64 124-46803 24 37
124~15105 6 25 124-25203 12 46 124-34106 18 65 124-46802 24 18
124-15303 6 26 124-25302 12 47 124-34205 18 4 124-47000 24 19
124-15402 6 27 124-25401 12 48 124-34403 18 18 124-47108 24 20
124-15501 6 28 124-25500 12 49 124-34502 18 17 124-47207 24 21
124-15600 6 29 124-25609 12 50 124-34601 18 18 124-47306 24 22
124-16709 6 19 124-25807 12 51 124-34700 18 1% 124-47405 24 34
124-16103 6 14 124-25006 12 52 124-34808 18 20 124-47504 24 35
124-16202 6 b6 124-26003 14 8 124-34908 ig 28 124-47504 32 22
124-16202 24 63 124-26102 14 9 124-36103 18 & 124-47900 26 4
124-16400 6 58 124-26201 141G 124-35202 18 31 124-48007 26 1
124-16400 24 64 124-26300 14 11 124-35301 16 63 124-48007 28 1
12416509 g6 &7 124-26417 14 12 124-35301 18 67 124-48106 26 2
124-16509 24 65 124-26508 14 13 124-35558 18 2 124-48106 28 2
124-17507 3 1 124-26615 12 53 124-36657 18 3 124-48205 26 3
124-17606 § 2 124-26T14 12 b4 124-35707 18 30 12448502 26 7
124-17705 8 3 124-26805 14 15 124-35806 18 32 124-48502 28 T
124-17804 8 4 12426804 14 14 124-36507 18 39 124-48601 2% 8
124-17903 8§ & 124-27001 1231 124-36804 18 42 124-48601 28 8
124-18000 8 6 124-27100 12 32 124-380038 20 1 124-48700 26 10
124-1810% 8 1 124-27208 14 4 124-38156 20 2 124-48700 28 10
124-18208 § 8 124-27308 12 59 124-38256 20 11 124-48758 26 9
124~18414 8 9 124-27407 1278 124-38354 20 20 124-4875% 28 9§
124-18513 8 10 124-27508 12 78 124-38701 20 38 124-48308 26 11
124-18604 § 1 124-27605 12 80 124-39204 20 36 124-48809 28 11
124-18703 8§ 12 124-27704 12 81 124-39303 20 35 124-48908 26 12
124-18802 8 13 124-27803 12 22 124-38402 20 9 124-489038 28 12
124-18950 8 14 124-27902 12 25 124-39402 20 18 124-49005 26 13
124-19107 8 15 124-28009 16 1 124-35402 20 27 124-49006 28 13
124-19206 8 16 124-28108 16 2 124-39501 20 30 124-49104 26 1%
124-19305 8 1I7 124-28207 16 3 124-39600 20 31 124-48203 26 20
124-19404 g8 18 124-28306 e 4 124-39709 20 13 124-49203 28 20
124-19503 g 19 124-28405 16 5 124-39808 20 34 124-49302 26 21
124-19602 8§ 20 124-28504 16 6 124-39907 20 37 124-49302 28 21
124-19701 8 21 124-28603 e 7 124-40004 20 39 124-48401 26 6
124-19800 g8 22 124-28702 16 8 124-41507 22 1 124-50052 26 22
124-20006 8 23 124-28801 16 8 124-41655 22 3 124-50052 28 22
124-20105 3 24 124-28800 16 11 124-41663 22 2 12450151 26 23
124-20204 8 26 124-28007 16 12 124-41804 22 4 124-50151 28 23
124-20303 3 26 124-28106 16 13 124-41903 22 5 124-50250 26 24
124-21004 121 124-28205 16 14 124-42000 22 B 124-50250 28 24
124-21103 12 2 124-28304 16 15 12442109 22 7 124-50557 26 25
124-21301 123 124-29403 6 16 124-42307 22 8 124-50557 28 25
124-21509 12 4 124-20403 18 7 124-424086 22 8 124-50656 26 26
124-21608 12 B 124-29502 16 17 124-42505 2210 124-50656 28 76
124-21806 1213 124-28502. 18 8 124-42604 22 17 124-61200 26 27
124-21905 12 14 124-29502 18 28 124-42762 22 18 124-51209 28 27
124-22002 12 15 124-29601 16 18 124-42802 22 19 124-51308 26 28
124-22101 12 16 124-23700 16 18 124-42901 2220 124-51308 28 28
124-22200 12 17 124-25908 16 21 124-43008 22 21 124-51456 26 29
124-22408 12 19 124-30005 16 22 124-43107 22 22 124-51456 28 29
124-22507 12 20 1724-30005 18 33 124-43208 22 24 124-51605 26 30
124-22606 12 21 124-30104 16 23 124-43255 22 23 124-51605 28 30
124-22804 1223 124-30252 16 24 124-43305 22 28 124-51704 26 N
124-22903 12 24 124-30559 18 26 124-43404 2z 27 124-51704 28 31
124-23117 1226 124-30658 16 27 124-43701 22 29 124-51852 26 32
124-23216 1227 124-30807 16 28 124-44014 22 32 124-51852 28 32
124-23307 14 3 124-30906 16 28 124-44113 22 33 124-52009 26 33
124-23356 4 1 124-31003 16 32 124-442.12 22 34 124-52009 28 33
124-23506 14 2 124-31102 16 33 124-44303 22 35 124-52108 26 34
124-23604 14 38 124-31201 16 34 124-45003 24 1 124-52108 28 34
124-23703 12 28 124-31300 I6 36 124-45102 24 2 124-52207 26 35
124-23802 12 30 124-31409 16 36 124-45201 24 4 124-52207 28 36
124-23851 12 29 124-31508 16 37 124-45300 24 5 124-52306 26 36
124-23901 12 35 124-31607 16 - 10 124-45508 24 7 124-52306 28 36

— 85 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF
T o H N SF H __NO =% H N B H N

124-52405 26 37 124-71207 i0 26 310-08303 30 28 310-18005 8 36

124-52405 28 37 124-71306 027 310-08808 26 14 310-18005 8 37

124-52504 26 38 124-71405 10 28 310-08808 26 18 310-18005 8 38

124-52504 28 38 124-T71504 10 29 310-08808 26 b4 310- 18008 22 14

124-52603 26 39 124-71603 10 30 310-08808 28 14 310-18104 6 54

124-52603 28 39 124-76008 14 29 310-08808 28 18 310-18104 22 42

124-52702 26 40 124-76107 14 30 310-08808 28 b4 310-18203 12 11

124-52702 28 40 124-T62086 14 31 310-08004 26 17 310-18302 30 24

124-52801 26 41 124-78004 14 32 310-09004 26 52 310-18401 30 26

124-52801 28 41 124-78103 14 33 310-09004 26 60 310-18500 0 27

124-52300 26 42 124-78202 14 34 310-09004 28 17 310-19300 20 32

124-52800 28 42 124-80000 14 35 310-09004 28 52 310-19508 2 48

124-53205 28 3 124-80109 14 36 310-08004 28 b6 310-19708 4 23

124-53304 28 4 124-80208 14 37 310-08004 28 €5 310-20308 24 3

124-53403 28 5 124-81008 18 61 310-08103 2 74 310-20407 1239

124-53502 28 6 124-81107 18 60 310-09301 26 46 310-20407 12 66

124-53650 28 18 124-81800 18 62 310-09301 28 46 310-20407 12 67

124-55002 32 1 124-82600 16 20 310-10101 22 47 310-20605 6 45

124-55101 3z 2 124-83004 2 18 310-10507 22 50 310-21207 4 33

124-55200 32 3 124-83202 2 22 310-10606 4 24 310-21207 8 34

124-55308 32 4 124-84002 18 15 310-10705 20 40 310-24102 2 80

124-556408 32 5 124-84101 24 59 310-10804 24 30 310-24102 14 23

124-55507 32 6 124-84200 24 80 310-10863 26 48 310-24706 26 47

124-55606 2 7 124-84408 24 61 310-10803 28 48 310-24706 28 47

124-85706 32 8 124-84507 24 62 310-11000 4 27 310-25208 16 49

124-55804 2 9 124-84606 24 3 310-11109 26 44 310-25208 18 23

124-55903 32 10 124-85009 24 56 310-11108 26 b5l 310-25307 26 16

124-56000 32 11 310-11109 28 44 310-25307 26 43

124-56108 32 12§ 228-30309 30 13 310-11109 28 51 310-25307 26 50

124-56208 32 13 | 229-30408 37 310-11208 2 15 310-25307 28 16

124-56307 32 14 | 229-30507 30 2 310-11307 26 b 310-25307 28 43

124-56408 32 18 | 229-30507 30 18 310-11307 28 &7 310-25307 28 80

124-56505 32 16 | 229-30705 30 b 310-11307 28 67 310-25408 28 65

124-56703 32 17 | 229-30705 30 20 310-11506 2 73 310-26008 2 79

124-87107 32 19 | 229-30804 30 17 310-12107 26 15 310-26107 26 55

124-57206 32 20 | 228-30903 30 16 310-12107 26 48 310-26206 26 57

124-57404 32 23 | 228-31000 30 15 310-12107 26 53 310-25206 28 62

124-857503 32 24 § 228-31109 30 14 310-12107 28 15 310-26503 26 58

124-57602 32 26 ] 220-31208 30 4 310-12107 28 48 310-26503 28 63

124-57701 3218 ¢ 229-31307 30 8 310-12107 28 52 310-26602 26 56

124-58501 31 2 } 228-31406 30 6 310-12206 26 45

124-58550 31 1 310-12206 26 61

124-58600 31 3 | 310-00003 2 61 310-12206 28 45

124-58709 31 5 | 310-00102 14 1) 310-12206 28 58

124-58808 31 6 } 310-00201 12 b8 310-12206 28 66

124-58907 31 8 | 310-00201 18 21 310-12809 4 9

124-58004 31§ | 310-00201 18 46 310-13501 22 39

124-58103 311 310-00300 4 30 310-13600 8§ 31

124-60150 1 310-0040% 6 46 310-13709 26 59

124-60705 30 9 | 310-00409 24 45 | 310-13708 28 64

124-60804 30 10 | 310-01001 22 11 310-13808 12 68

124-60903 30 I 310-01407 12 8 310-13507 16 52

124-61000 30 12 | 310-01506 8 30 310-14103 2 76

124-61703 30 3 | 310-01605- 24 23 310-15100 12 85

124-81703 30 19 § 310-02405 31 13 310-15100 16 46

124-65001 6 56 ] 310-02603 31 12 310-15100 18 51

124-65100 6 11 310-03007 18 56 310-15209 2 91

124-65407 6 8 | 310-03208 12 66 310-15209 12 18

124-66068 1 310-03601 22 40 310-15209 18 b7

124-66553 1012 ] 310-04005 4 18 310-15308 2 70

124-67007 10 2 | 310-04104 4 7 310-16008 14 18

124-67106 10 3 { 310-05507 16 44 310-16008 24 39

124-67106 10 14 | 310-05507 18 66 310-16108 16 38

124-67205 10 4 § 310-05606 24 44 310-16207 10 10

124-67304 W 5 | 310-06505 3t 4 310-16207 10 21

124-67304 10 16 310-06802 2 bl 310-16306 09

124-67403 10 6 310-07008 2 B84 310-18306 w20

124-67403 0 17 310-07008 2 87 310-16405 18 28

124-67502 w7 310-07107 2 47 310-16504 12 83

124-67502 10 18 | 310-07107 2 86 310-16504 24 58

124-67700 & 4] 310-07107 4 20 310-17206 6 48

124-67809 10 13 310-07206 2 85 310-17304 12 8

124-67908 10 15 | 310-07306 12 61 310-17502 14 26

124-70050 10 23 | 310-08006 206 28 310-17502 I8 31

124-71008 10 24 | 310-08303 28 61 310-18005 2 b5

124-71108 10 25 | 310-08303 30 25 310-18005 8 35

—~ 36 —




e JLIKE

JUE| CORPORATION

Citgrgrighit () Hr—H001 JUKI CIOAR

HEQHTEENTEND WYTEIE
ERIEELET,

Al plghis roserved throughout B vecild,

JUK] tET#t

HEL W, e
To ey or for furthar
infocamakian,

plivss COMACE :

HIOA-PUA PUGRANRCEDEELCRETIESEVET,

# Thsy chgorpdion coversd in fee pans N5t B f2ulies! 1o change for improvamed] of the comvadity wifsut nelioe,
Womslewa b, MoigizgisnaRdBTEELEEDTT.

o TEiE pans lal i echled v accordance with e procuc] dpaclicaiods a8 ol Decsmber 3001,

Prirdesd in Japan




